
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027944-2024 

Contract

CA11274: Estates and Facilities Professional Services &
Consultancy Agreement Dynamic Purchasing System
(DPS)

East Surrey College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027944
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03783f  
Published 2 September 2024, 2:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Surrey College

London Road

Redhill

RH1 2JX

Email

DWright@esc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1737772611

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027944-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027944-2024
mailto:DWright@esc.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.esc.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.esc.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.esc.ac.uk/
http://www.esc.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CA11274: Estates and Facilities Professional Services & Consultancy Agreement
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS)

Reference number

CA14465 - CA11274

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Estates and Facilities Professional Services & Consultancy Agreement Dynamic
Purchasing System (DPS)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2.14

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ25 - West Surrey

Main site or place of performance

Redhill



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Estates and Facilities Professional Services & Consultancy Agreement Dynamic
Purchasing System (DPS)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 5.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Performance / Weighting: 5.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Innovation, / Weighting: 15.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Eperience / Weighting: 10.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Programme / Weighting: 15.00%

Price - Weighting: 50.00% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029886

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA14465

Title

CA11274: Estates and Facilities Professional Services & Consultancy Agreement
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/029886-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fusion PM

Chelmsford

CM2 5LB

Email

frameworks@fusion-pm.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1245449200

Fax

+44 1245464935

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.fusion-pm.co.uk/contact

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2.14

mailto:frameworks@fusion-pm.co.uk
http://www.fusion-pm.co.uk/contact


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Surrey College

Gatton Point North,London Road, Redhill

Surrey

RH12 2JX

Email

edixon@esc.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 171788379

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edixon@esc.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T22:05:07+0000
	TCPDF




